

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
OCTOBER TERM, 1976

No. 76-1172

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON,
NEW ENGLAND MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK,
THE GILLETTE COMPANY,
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION,

and

WYMAN-GORDON COMPANY,
Appellants,

v.

FRANCIS X. BELLOTTI, Attorney General, *Appellee.*

**MOTION OF NORTHEASTERN LEGAL
FOUNDATION AND MID-AMERICA LEGAL
FOUNDATION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF
AMICI CURIAE**

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
The Amici and Their Interests	1
Opinions Below	3
Statement of the Case	3
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	
I. The Massachusetts Statute Here Challenged Violates Appellants' Constitutional Right to Freedom of Speech and the Public's Constitu- tional Right To Be Fully Informed on All Mat- ters of General Interest	4
II. The Massachusetts Statute Here Challenged Constitutes a Significant Restraint on Appel- lants' Constitutional Right of Free Association	7
III. Affirmance of the Massachusetts Statute Here Challenged May Ultimately Result in a Broad Restriction of the Freedom of Speech and Asso- ciational Rights of Individuals Who Associate To Advocate Their Views Collectively	10
IV. This Case Is Not Moot	11
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Bates v. City of Little Rock, 361 U.S. 516 (1960)	8
Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	5, 9
California Motor Transport Co. v. Trucking Unlimited, 404 U.S. 508 (1972)	9
City of Madison v. Wisconsin Employment Relations Commission, 429 U.S. 167 (1976)	5

	Page
Cohen v. California, 403 U.S. 15 (1971)	7
First National Bank of Boston v. Attorney General, 359 N.E. 2d 1262 (1977)	3
Hale v. Henkel, 201 U.S. 43 (1906)	9
Healy v. James, 408 U.S. 169 (1972)	8, 10
Kusper v. Pontikes, 414 U.S. 51 (1973)	8
Linmark Associates, Inc. v. Township of Willingboro — U.S. —, 45 U.S. L.W. 4441 (May 2, 1977)	6
NAACP v. Alabama, 357 U.S. 449 (1958)	8
NAACP v. Button, 371 U.S. 415 (1963)	8
Police Department of Chicago v. Mosley, 408 U.S. 92 (1972)	7
Shelton v. Tucker, 364 U.S. 479 (1960)	8
Southern Pacific Terminal Co. v. Interstate Commerce Commission, 219 U.S. 498 (1911)	11
Virginia State Board of Pharmacy v. Virginia Citizens Consumer Council, Inc., 425 U.S. 748 (1976)	6
Whitney v. California, 274 U.S. 357 (1927)	5
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:	
United States Constitution:	
Amendment I	<i>passim</i>
Amendment XIV	8
 STATUTES:	
Massachusetts General Laws:	
c. 55, § 8	<i>passim</i>
